[a] the petitioners and the sureties shall affix their photographs and Left Thumb

Impression in the surety bond and the Magistrate may obtain a copy of their Aadhar

card or Bank Pass Book to ensure their identity.

[b] the petitioners are directed to deposit a sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen

Thousand only) each to the credit of Headmaster, Government Higher Secondary

School,  G.Udayapatti,  Kulithalai,  Karur  District,  (Account  No.31470991902,  CIF

No; 85896796279, IFSC Code: SBIN0000863, State Bank of India, Kulithalai Branch),

without prejudice to their rights and contentions before the trial Court.